## ELECTIVE EXCHANGE NOTICE

NuScale Power Corporation c/o Continental Stock Transfer & Trust pgiellissen@continentalstock. com

NuScale Power, LLC 1100 NE Circle Blvd., Suite 200 Corvallis, OR 97330

This elective exchange notice ("Elective Exchange Notice") is delivered by the undersigned Exchangeable Unit Member pursuant to Section 11.1 of the Sixth Amended and Restated Limited Liability Company Agreement of NuScale Power, LLC, dated as of May 3, 2022 (the "LLC Agreement"), by and among NuScale Power Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Manager") and the members that are party thereto. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the LLC Agreement.

The undersigned hereby transfers the number of Class B Units plus shares of Class B Common Stock set forth below (together, the "Paired Interests") in exchange for the Stock Consideration to be issued in its name as set forth below, or the Cash Settlement, as applicable, as set forth in the LLC Agreement.

Legal Name of Holder:

Address:

Number of Class B Units:

Number of Class B Common Stock:

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that (i) the undersigned has full legal capacity to execute and deliver this Elective Exchange Notice and to perform the undersigned's obligations hereunder; (ii) this Elective Exchange Notice has been duly executed and delivered by the undersigned and is the legal, valid and binding obligation of the undersigned enforceable against it in accordance with the terms thereof or hereof, as the case may be, subject to applicable bankruptcy, insolvency and similar laws affecting creditors' rights generally and the availability of equitable remedies; (iii) the Paired Interests subject to this Elective Exchange Notice are being transferred to the Manager or the Company, as applicable, free and clear of any pledge, lien, security interest, encumbrance, equities or claim; and (iv) no consent, approval, authorization, order, registration or qualification of any third party or with any court or governmental agency or body having jurisdiction over the undersigned or the Paired Interests subject to this Elective Exchange Notice is required to be obtained by the undersigned for the transfer of such Paired Interests to the Manager or the Company, as applicable.

The undersigned hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints any officer of the Manager or of the Company as the attorney of the undersigned, with full power of substitution and resubstitution in the premises, to do any and all things and to take any and all actions that may be necessary to transfer to the Manager or the Company, as applicable, the Paired Interests subject to this Elective Exchange Notice and to deliver to the undersigned the Stock Consideration or Cash Settlement, as applicable, to be delivered in exchange therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by authority duly given, has caused this Elective Exchange Notice to be executed and delivered by the undersigned or by its duly authorized attorney.

Name:

Dated: